ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

Date of Award State Agency

12/28/2023 Arkansas Department of
Emergency Management

12/11/2023 Arkansas Department of
Emergency Management

12/11/2023 Arkansas Department of
Emergency Management

10/1/2023 Arkansas Department of
Energy & Environment

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

4th QUARTER OF 2023
(A.CA. §19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Project Description Area of Impact
Cybersecurity Grant Program State of Arkansas
Arkansas FY23 EMPG Statewide
Arkansas FY23 NSGP Statewide
DEQ RST Prevention Grant Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

Department of
Homeland
Security/Federal
Emergency
Management Agency

Department of
Homeland Security

Department of
Homeland Security

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$3,162,081
S0
$351,343
$3,513,424

$9,176,718

$2,457,642

$658,865
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Date of Award
10/1/2023

10/19/2023

12/11/2023

12/11/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Energy & Environment

Arkansas Department of
Energy & Environment

Arkansas Division of
Emergency Management

Arkansas Division of
Emergency Management

State of Arkansas

State of Arkansas

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Project Description Area of Impact

DEQ Corrective Action Grant Statewide
Arkansas DEQ Hazardous Waste Management Statewide
FY23 Individual State Earthquake Assistance (ISEA) Statewide
Arkansas FY23 HSGP Statewide

HOME - CHDO, Affordable Housing, Financial
Assistance, Rental Construction and Rehabilitation,
Tenant-based Rental Assistance (TBRA), and Grant
Administration

IITF Homelessness Prevention, Permanent
Housing, and Grant Administration

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

Department of
Homeland
Security/Federal
Emergency
Management Agency

Department of
Homeland Security

U.S. Department of
Housing & Urban
Development

U.S. Department of
Housing & Urban
Development

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$602,409

$1,093,333

$77,476

$4,847,500

$10,580,305

$3,000,537
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