## ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

## STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2023

(A.C.A. §19-7-604)

## Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/28/2023	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Cybersecurity Grant Program	State of Arkansas	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$3,162,081 \$0 \$351,343 \$3,513,424
12/11/2023	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Arkansas FY23 EMPG	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$9,176,718
12/11/2023	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Arkansas FY23 NSGP	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,457,642
10/1/2023	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	DEQ RST Prevention Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$658,865

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/1/2023	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	DEQ Corrective Action Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$602,409
10/19/2023	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	Arkansas DEQ Hazardous Waste Management	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,093,333
12/11/2023	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management	FY23 Individual State Earthquake Assistance (ISEA)	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$77,476
12/11/2023	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management	Arkansas FY23 HSGP	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$4,847,500
10/27/2023	State of Arkansas	HOME - CHDO, Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental Construction and Rehabilitation, Tenant-based Rental Assistance (TBRA), and Grant Administration		U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$10,580,305
10/27/2023	State of Arkansas	IITF Homelessness Prevention, Permanent Housing, and Grant Administration		U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$3,000,537

--- END OF RECORDS ----

Tuesday, February 6, 2024